PUBLISH: Monday, January 11, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 13, 2016.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/8/2015 to 12/21/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/13/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs

Adams Memorial Hospital

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Safety Systems

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company LLP

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Wemboft Land Surveying, Inc

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Ellerbusch Instrument Com

Don Myers Plumbing

Sungard OSSI

Indiana Auditors Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

George W. Kuntzman

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County 4-H Council
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Linn W Burhart

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Paper Rolls Plus

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Deb Stevens

Geneva City Hall

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.

John August

Decatur Ace Hardware

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund

Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
32,786.75
8,797.35
612.55
321.00
316.55
2,862.70
50.10
243.20
167.46
42025
448.47
181.82
87.91
213.15
440.37
665.00
275.00
211.97
43.54
120.00
314.22
2,503.85
37,000.00
694.56
551.44
464.39
226.42
3,950.26
113.66
186.93
16,200.00
98.53
20.00
131.15
29.50
574.25
90.64
360.00
405.32
21.76
500.00
617.50
15.00
2,130.20
45.16
12.91
239.58

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
American Health Care Supply
City Of Berne

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

Joe Spaulding

Maddock Industries, Inc.

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Teryl R. Smith

Town Of Monroe

Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Judges Associatio

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Law Enforcement Training Board
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Harris Computer Systems
Advanced Painting & Sandblasting Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schneider Corporation

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
First National Bank

RICOH USA, INC.

Association of Indiana Counties
Brenda Alexander

Amy Rumschlag

Eric D. Orr, Attorney
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Amount

2,200.00
14.43
213.99
419.97
26.60
343.00
2,341.34
640.00
133.32
165.37
96.06
965.00
715.00
8.60
500.00
2,131.50
817.27
641.28
338.56
950.00
75.00
263.70
5,040.00
200.00
982.49
382.33
30.86
502.36
379.30
2,203.80
53.50
245.00
184.80
13,071.91
6,000.00
1,648.00
75.00
162.15
921.30
6,850.14
3,550.00
257.24
51.82
2,095.65
200.00
220.00
39.99
288.00

1/11/2016




Nidlinger Farms Inc

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Indigital Telecom

Mediacom

MacAllister Machinery Company
Indiana Archives & Records Admin
CenturyLink

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Charm-Tex, Inc.

CivicPlus

Barb Lehrman

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Susan DesJean

Four U Packaging

Wissman Door Sales, Inc.

Dr.Paul David & Elizabeth Lynn Steenburg
Debrah Kammerud

Magen Lengerich

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

3,115.00
516.37
4312.17
98.91
603.15
47.10
51.96
2,330.78
3,612.36
995.88
152.68
886.50
7,629.91
15.22
246.00
13.20
394.20
112.00
8,100.00
500.00
46.60

Sharp School Services

Indiana Department of Corrections

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Rolf Reporting, Inc.

On-Duty Depot

Newegg Business

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
RR Donnelley

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Carbonite, Inc.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

John Minch

Jeremy Brown

Cassandra Lehman

Richard W. Karcher

Staples Advantage

Connect To Careers, Inc

Roe's Racking

Anna Velasquez

Dominick Brown

Grand Total

5,210.00
9,195.91
10,096.05
65.00
1,945.00
1,690.16
250.00
374.00
19.88
269.99
750.81
334.04
309.58
1,100.00
180.00
758.02
35,000.00
500.00
600.00
467.74

292,794.17
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