

PUBLISH: Monday, January 11, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 13, 2016.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/8/2015 to 12/21/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/13/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	32,786.75	Adams County Solid Waste	14.43
Indiana Michigan Power	8,797.35	American Health Care Supply	213.99
Berne Ready Mix	612.55	City Of Berne	419.97
Complete Printing Service	321.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	26.60
Decatur Dental Services	316.55	Decatur Postmaster	343.00
Erie Haven	2,862.70	Gordon Food Service	2,341.34
Grimm's Auto	50.10	H M L, Inc.	640.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	243.20	Joe Spaulding	133.32
Kiess Electric	167.46	Maddock Industries, Inc.	165.37
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	96.06
Nipsco	448.47	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	965.00
Safety Systems	181.82	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	715.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	87.91	Teryl R. Smith	8.60
Top Supply Company LLP	213.15	Town Of Monroe	500.00
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	440.37	Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,131.50
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	665.00	West Payment Center	817.27
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	275.00	CenturyLink	641.28
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	211.97	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	338.56
Jay County REMC	43.54	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	950.00
Bluhm & Reber	120.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00
Ellerbusch Instrument Com	314.22	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	263.70
Don Myers Plumbing	2,503.85	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	5,040.00
Sungard OSSI	37,000.00	Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00
Indiana Auditors Association	694.56	Chad W. Sprunger	982.49
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	551.44	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	382.33
Matthew Bender	464.39	Kristina Nichols	30.86
George W. Kuntzman	226.42	Expert Transmission	502.36
Harvest Land Co-op	3,950.26	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	379.30
Wal-Mart	113.66	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,203.80
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	186.93	Law Enforcement Training Board	53.50
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Michael G. Werling	245.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	98.53	Kim A. Fruechte	184.80
Linn W Burhart	20.00	Harris Computer Systems	13,071.91
Kendall Electric, Inc.	131.15	Advanced Painting & Sandblasting Inc.	6,000.00
Paper Rolls Plus	29.50	Uricks Trucking	1,648.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	574.25	Geneva Chamber of Commerce	75.00
Deb Stevens	90.64	Deborah A. Schantz	162.15
Geneva City Hall	360.00	Verizon Wireless	921.30
Stationair's Express	405.32	Landon Patterson	6,850.14
Karla Marbach	21.76	Schneider Corporation	3,550.00
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	500.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	257.24
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	617.50	First National Bank	51.82
John August	15.00	RICOH USA, INC.	2,095.65
Decatur Ace Hardware	2,130.20	Association of Indiana Counties	200.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	45.16	Brenda Alexander	220.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	12.91	Amy Rumschlag	39.99
Central Customer Charges	239.58	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	288.00

Nidlinger Farms Inc	3,115.00	Sharp School Services	5,210.00
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	516.37	Indiana Department of Corrections	9,195.91
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Mediacom	98.91	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	65.00
MacAllister Machinery Company	603.15	On-Duty Depot	1,945.00
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	47.10	Newegg Business	1,690.16
CenturyLink	51.96	Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)	250.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	2,330.78	RR Donnelley	374.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	3,612.36	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	19.88
Jessica Nix	995.88	Carbonite, Inc.	269.99
Rex W. King	152.68	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	750.81
Charm-Tex, Inc.	886.50	John Minch	334.04
CivicPlus	7,629.91	Jeremy Brown	309.58
Barb Lehrman	15.22	Cassandra Lehman	1,100.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	246.00	Richard W. Karcher	180.00
Susan DesJean	13.20	Staples Advantage	758.02
Four U Packaging	394.20	Connect To Careers, Inc	35,000.00
Wissman Door Sales, Inc.	112.00	Roe's Racking	500.00
Dr.Paul David & Elizabeth Lynn Steenburg	8,100.00	Anna Velasquez	600.00
Debrah Kammerud	500.00	Dominick Brown	467.74
Magen Lengerich	46.60		
		Grand Total	<u><u>292,794.17</u></u>